pH / Redox Transmitter v4     PHT229
DESCRIPTION
The pHT229 has been designed for input of the standard combined reference
glass electrode,  via  a BNC socket  mounted onto the module  front.  Remote
measurement points no longer require expensive cabling as the transmitter can
be  mounted  close  to  the  process  with  a  low  cost  4  -  20mA  signal  cable
transferring the pH signal to control rooms and other locations.  Standard output
is 4 - 20mA with a minimum supply voltage of 8V.  This enables the pHT229 to

Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Output:
1 = 4 - 20mA. *) 6 = 0 - 1V.
2 = 10 - 50mA. *) 7 = 0 - 5V, min supply 10.5Vdc
*) 3 = 0 - 1mA. *) 8 = 0 - 10V, min supply 15.5Vdc
*) 4 = 0 - 10mA. *) 9 = Other (Specify).
*) 5 = 0 - 20mA.
Input:
1 = 0 - 14pH. 6 = Other pH.
2 = 2 - 12pH. 7 = 0 - 1000mV Redox (ORP).
3 = 4 - 10pH. 8 = Other Redox. (Specify)
4 = 5 - 9pH. *) 9 = Other type of electrode. (Specify)
5 = 6 - 8pH.
Action:
1 = Direct. 2 = Reverse.
Options:
0 = None.
*) 1 = Screw terminals for PH input.
*) = Price Extra.
Front Control Explanation
1. Test  socket  -  output  signal  access  with
reference  to  terminal  (1)  loop  integrity  is
maintained when digital multimeter Rin <30
Ω is used.
2. Loop indicator - dim at 4mA, bright at
20mA.
3. SPAN (slope) adjust 15 turn.
4. ZERO (offset) adjust 15 turn. Usually 12mA
for pH7 = 0mV or 4mA for 0mV Redox
Wiring Example
Note: RL is input load of PLC, VDS, or other process instrument.
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.
APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division
pH / Redox Transmitter v4     PHT229
Drawing:  DS22941 Issue: 2 17/12/13
Tel: (02) 8825 9295
Fax: (02) 8825 9290
Page: 2
PHT229 – X X X X
2-wire.
3-wire
0V Ref
3-wire
0V ref